## 11-22-2000

## ATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

- 101523932 Patents and Trademarks: Ple	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $ 10 - 10 - 00 $	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Wen-Hung TSENG  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name: Wen-Hung TSENG Internal Address: Street Address:No. 412, Section 2, Chung Cheng Road, Nei Hu						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsiung City: Kaoshiung TAIWAN						
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Name: OCM International Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6F-4, No. 296, Section 4, Shinn Yih Road City: Taipei TAIWAN						
Execution Date(s): October 3, 2000	Name: GRUGA U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 18551 East Gale Avenue City: City of Industry, CA 91748 USA						
A Application control	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No						
4. Application number If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution and the company of the c	r(s) or patent number(s): cution date of the application is: October 3, 2000						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
Additional numbers attache  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	29/130809 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
document should be mailed:  Name: Alan D. Kamrath							
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00						
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any						
Our File No.: CFP-1216 0/16/2000 MAHMED1 00000085 29130809	overpayment to deposit account.						
2 FC:581 40.00 QP	8. Deposit account number:						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	15-0627  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Alan D. Kamrath  Name of Person Signing  Signature	October 10, 2000  Date						
Total number of pages including cover she  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:U.S. Patent							

Washington, D.C. 20231

TC2: 486697 v01 10/10/2000

**REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0540** 

			ASSIGN	MENT DEED		
This As	ssignment	agreement is applicab	le to an invention er	ntitled (invention Title	Combined Ch	nair Seat/Backres
(Check one)	Z a Pat □ U.S.	HTS referred to in this ent Application for this Patent Application Seri Patent No.	invention, executed ial No.	_	, filed	his Assignment
(Check one)	□ U.S. <b>Z</b> i world	Patent No	this case, the Assig	•	ight to claim the bene	efit of the filing date of
The AS (Full name of sol (Address) N <u>o</u>	SIGNOR(	s) referred to in this agreement Wen-	reement is (or are): Hung TSENG	g Road, Nei	Hu Hsiung,	Kaoshiung, Taiwa
1		inventor, if any)				
		entor, if any)				
(Address of Assig	gnee) <u>NO</u> Kac	EE referred to in this n-Hung TSENG . 412, Sectionshiung, Tain	wan.	g Cheng Roa	đ, Nei Hu H:	siung,
(Name of Assigne	ee) OCN	GNEE referred to in the Internation 296	nal Inc	, Shinn Yi	n Road, Tair	pei, Taiwan.
(Name of Assigne	ee) GRI	NEE referred to in this IGA U.S.A. ISSI East Ga		City of Inc	dustry, CA S	91748, USA.
	st ASSIGI one) 💭	an individual		(State or Cou	intry\	
The Sec (Check	cond ASSI one) [] [] [X]	an individual a partnership	Taiwan, R	.o.c.		
	rd ASSIGN one) □ □ ※			(State or Cou	•	
s acknowledged,	have and the full a an equal the right	s), in consideration of \$ do hereby assign the a nd exclusive right to the interest in and to the to claim priority under nt Applications assigne	following to each AS ne invention; entire right, title and 35 U.S.C. 119, base	SSIGNEE; their succ interest in and to the ed on any earlier for	er good and valuable essors and assigns: e PATENT RIGHTS; a eign applications for t	his invention.
Commissioner of lentire right, title an Further, ASSIGNOR(s) resubstitute, renewate issued to said a	Patents ar nd interest the ASSIG specting sa al, reexami ASSIGNE	nd Trademarks to issue, for the sole use and of the sole use and of the sole use and its invention, and testing and reissue appears, make all rightful of the sole use and the s	e all Letters Patent t enjoyment of said A ommunicate to said fy in any legal proce plications, execute a paths and generally	o the ASSIGNEE(s) SSIGNEE(s), their s ASSIGNEE(s), or the edings, sign all lawf all necessary assigns do everything neces	as the ASSIGNEE(s) uccessors and assigneir representatives, as ul papers, execute all ment papers to cause	of an equal interest in the
uccessors and as	ssigns, to	obtain and enforce pro	per protection for sa		r 3, 2000	
(Sig	gnature of	sole or that inventor)			(Date)	
(Sig	gnature of	second inventor, if any	)		(Date)	
(Sig	nature of t	third inventor, if any)			(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000**